

14.11.2018

Present : Sh. Praduman Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, counsel for defendants with D1.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed :

- (i). Whether the suit has not been valued properly for the purpose of court fees and is therefore, liable to be dismissed? OPDs.
- (ii). Whether the suit is hit by the Section 10 CPC as an earlier suit filed by the plaintiff against the defendants is pending? OPDs.
- (iii). Whether the defendants had borrowed a sum of Rs. 3 lakhs from the plaintiff and plaintiff had taken blank cheques from the defendants as security and inspite of the fact that defendants had returned the borrowed money, cheques have not been returned and have been misused by the plaintiff? OPDs.
- (iv). Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of recovery as prayed for? OPP.
- (v). Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recover pendente lite and future interest, if yes at what rate of interest? OPP.

No other issue arises or is pressed for by the parties. List of witnesses, if any, be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today.

Affidavits in evidence of all PWs be filed and advance copy be supplied to the opposite side at least seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 06.03.2019.

(Sidharth Sharma)
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi
14.11.2018