

CS2231/16
MEENA GUPTA Vs. AMIT KUMAR

09.05.2023

Present: Sh. V. K. Azad, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff no. 2.
Defendant in person.

An application under Section 152, CPC, is pending consideration for correction to the issue no. 4, already, recast Vide order dt.10.05.2022 and copy has been supplied to the Proxy counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar on 01.11.2022, though the order dt. 01.11.2022, inadvertently mentions it a copy of the plaint. Last opportunity is given to the defendant to submit reply with copy to Sh. Azad, in advance and against receipt, for disposal of the application on **22.07.2023**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/09.05.2023