

28

CS2231/16

MEENA GUPTA Vs. AMIT KUMAR

14.03.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
alongwith plaintiff no.2.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
defendant.

Today, matter is fixed for clarification on the
application under Section 10 CPC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks
adjournment stating that main counsel is not available today as
he is unwell.

At request, put up for clarification on the application
under Section 10 CPC on **08.04.2024 at 2.00 p.m.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.03.2024 (s)