

16

CS No. 2231/16

MEENA GUPTA Vs. AMIT KUMAR

08.09.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : Plaintiff no. 2 in person.
 Defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for composite plaintiff's evidence alongwith connected case bearing no. 1696/16.

Plaintiff no. 2 and defendant submit that their counsel are not available today as Lawyers are abstaining from work and requests for a short adjournment.

Perusal of the record shows that present matter concerns with a property dispute among family members, therefore, the present matter is referred to ensuing Lok Adalat scheduled for **13.09.2025** to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties.

In case matter remains unsettled before Lok Adalat, put up before the Court alongwith connected case no. 1696/16 for composite plaintiff's evidence, on **26.09.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.09.2025 ^(R)