

09.04.2026

Present : Ms. Megha Mahor, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.A. Ansari, Ld. counsel for the defendant along with
defendant.

Rejoinder/replication to the written statement, as well as a reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copies of the same have been supplied.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to advance arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, as the main counsel is not available today.

Put up on **02.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/09.04.2026