

02.06.2026

Present : Plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Issue notice of the application to the defendants, subject to filing of PF.

Put up for consideration on **03.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.06.2026