

27

CS No. 2231/16

MEENA GUPTA Vs. AMIT KUMAR

CNR No. DLET010015172016

04.08.2026

Present : Ms. Khushboo and Sh. Akhil Sharma, Ld. proxy
counsel for the plaintiffs alongwith plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. A. K. Vashishtha and Sh. R. K. Singh, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant.

Clarification sought from Ld. counsel for both the
parties.

Put up for order on application under Order XXVI
Rule 16A, 17 and 18 of CPC for appointment of Local
Commissioner for recording of evidence, on **19.08.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.08.2026 r